
va_chkr3.040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 
1 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
98214 23-1582 
98215 23-1474 
98216 23-1027 

98217 23-1578 
98218 23-0778 
98219 23-1168 
98220 23-1532 

98221 23-1033 

23-1033 

23-1033 

98222 23-1516 
98223 23-1425 
98224 23-1207 
98225 23-0920 

23-0920 

98226 23-1317 
98227 23-0928 

98228 23-1331 
98229 23-1561 
98230 23-1570 
98231 23-1182 
98232 23-1495 
98233 22-1449 
98234 23-1517 

23-1518 

11-190-100-610-H S-0240A-F - 8624/ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 61 115.40 May/June Receipts 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4302/AMC PRECISION GLASS, INC. 61 525.00lnv. 7313 
11-000-230-339-AD-0 120D- - 1400/ANDERSON & DENZLER 61 1,889.63 Inv. 1345 May'23 

ASSOC. INC 
11-000-240-890-LR-0250D- - 4904/ASCD 61 94.9023-24 Mem ID 000002059145 
11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 61 284.38Inv. 45771 May'23 
11-000-230-339-AD-0 120D- - 8751/BARBARA A. TESTIN, LLC 61 1,181.25 Inv. dated 6/13/23 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 9268/BERKSHIRE GOLF 61 224. 00 Order #316276438 

MANAGEMENT, LLC 
11-000-270-518-DW- 9231/BERKSHIRE 61 1,050.00Apr'23 

TRANSPORTATION CORP. 
11-000-270-518-DW- 9231/BERKSHIRE 61 1,275.00May'23 

TRANSPORTATION CORP. 
11-000-270-518-DW- 9231/BERKSHIRE 61 125.00Jun'23 

TRANSPORTATION CORP. 

Total For Check Number 98221 $2,450.00 
11-000-266-300-DW- 1292/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 61 422.36 Inv. 3 BOE Mtg 3/20/23 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 61 5,855.06 Inv. 101046453 Jun'23 
11-000-262-61 0-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 61 7.10Inv. 803250 
11-000-213-300-DW- 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 61 1,666.67May'23 

ASSOCIATES PA 
11-000-213-300-DW- 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 61 1,666.63Jun'23 

ASSOCIATES PA 

Total For Check Number 98225 $3,333.30 
20-272-200-500-CS- 9330/NANCY SCHULTZ 61 170.00#230608-12 
11-000-240-500-WW- 9302/CREATURE COMFORT PET 61 105.00lnvs 4167, 4331, 4718 

THERAPY 
11-000-240-61 0-BC-0250A- - 8227/CROWN AWARDS 61 12.99 Inv. 36391691 
11-000-230-530-AD-0640D- - 1361/CUSTODIAN & MAINT. REIMB 61 480.00Mark Snowden 
11-000-230-530-AD-0640D- - 1361/CUSTODIAN & MAINT. REIMB 61 80.00Ryan Dunn 
11-190-100-500-WW- 9102/DAN BUCHANAN 61 185.00lnv. 4150 
11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - 8498/DELL SOFTWARE, INC 61 5,904.40 lnv.10677143700 
11-000-266-300-DW- 9269/EASTERN DATACOMM 61 10,814.11 lnvs 173597, 173803 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 61 2,052.00 Inv. 202302288 

CNTY • 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 61 790.00lnv. 202302120 

CNTY • 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 11:12:24 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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va _ chkr3. 040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 
:1 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
98234 23-1533 

23-1230 

98235 23-1501 

98236 23-1593 
23-1593 

98237 23-1579 

98238 23-1019 

98239 23-1592 
98240 20-1257 

20-1423 

98241 23-1530 
98242 23-1543 

23-1564 
23-1564 

98243 23-1607 
98244 23-1584 
98245 23-1556 
98246 23-1428 

98247 23-1605 
98248 23-1563 
98249 23-1594 

98250 23-1542 
98251 23-1513 
98252 23-1521 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 11:12:24 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

11-000-270-515-DW-0520C- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 61 31,849.38 Inv. 202302419 Jun'23 06/29/2023 C 
CNTY • 

20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 61 11,772.00lnv. 202302334 06/29/2023 C 
CNTY • 

Total For Check Number 98234 
11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 

INC. #501 
11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 
11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 

Total For Check Number 98236 
11-000-221-890-LR-0250E- - 8241/HANDLE WITH CARE 

BEHAVIOR MANAGEMENT SYS 
8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 
LONG 

11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250D-BA- 9058/JB-ROBERTS 
11-207-100-890-DW- 8290/JERSEY CITY BOARD OF 

EDUCATION 
8290/JERSEY CITY BOARD OF 
EDUCATION 

Total For Check Number 98240 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8925/JOHN LALLY 
11-000-240-500-HS- 2203/JOSTEN'S 

11-207-100-890-DW- 

11-000-240-500-HS- 2203/JOSTEN'S 
11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05- 2203/JOSTEN'S 

Total For Check Number 98242 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 9361 / JOHN LEZAK 
11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 
11-000-263-61 0-DW- 
12-130-100- 730-DW- 

8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 
8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 

FAAP 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9169/MCI COMM SERVICE 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8398/MCSSADA 
11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 2453/MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 

61 

61 6,702.75#19076 Apr'23 
61 14,332.25#19159 May'23 
------ 

$21,035.00 
525.00lnv. 2023-856 61 

61 

61 
61 

61 

9212/KAREN J NOBLE 
6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 
4880/KEYBOARD CONSULTANTS, 
INC. 

11-219-100-320-CS- 8777/EI US, LLC 61 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9051/LINCOLN LANDSCAPING INC 61 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8960/MARILYNA. KUBICHEK, MD, 61 

61 
61 
61 
61 

61 
61 
61 

$46,463.38 
1,841.918829086,9040473,9023800,88085 06/29/2023 C 

1 

3,440.00Jun'23 

1,590.00 Inv. 43081 
1,845.0018-19 Refund 

2,991.0019-20 Refund 

$4,836.00 
61 140.00lnv. 1495 
61 47.50Inv. 31593197 
61 38.11 Inv. 31518587 
61 14.39 Inv. 31518587 ------ 

$100.00 
416.00lnv. 1028 

12,800.00(16) 22-23 Evaluations 
159.96Inv. 219735 

2,481.00 Inv. 89370 

1, 141.82INV149640 
500.00lnvs 9741, 9742 
650.0022-23 KH Evaluation 

28.35AC#2DH28510 
273.00lnv. 1511831 
531.00lnv. 198366 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
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va_chkr3.040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
98253 23-1553 

23-0918 

98254 23-1566 

23-1566 

23-1574 

98255 23-0924 

23-1567 

23-1552 

23-1577 

23-1613 

23-1614 

23-1557 

23-1558 

23-1623 

98256 23-1415 
23-1415 
23-1415 
23-1415 

98257 23-1608 

98258 23-1591 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 11:12:24 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

11-000-230-580-AD-0130F- - 9105/MICHAEL FETHERMAN 61 1,443.79AASA Nat'I Conference 
11-000-230-580-AD-0130F- - 9105/MICHAEL FETHERMAN 61 307.20NJSBA Annual Workshop 

Total For Check Number 98253 $1,750.99 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 61 238.99(4) May lnvs. 80546-80549 

EXTERMINATING CO 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 61 238.99(4) Jun lnvs. 81036-81039 

EXTERMINATING CO 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 61 48.40 Inv. dated 6/8/23 

EXTERMINATING CO 

Total For Check Number 98254 $526.38 
11-000-230-590-DW-0820O- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 156.00574-4490, 574-4493 Jun'23 

ACCT 
11-000-240-61 0-HS-02500-BA- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 71.25574-4479 

ACCT 
11-000-310-930-LR-0920 - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 1,483.7522-23 OW F&R 

ACCT 
11-000-310-930-LR-0920 - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 10,423.00Mar,Apr,May LO F&R 

ACCT 
11-000-310-930-LR-0920 - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 2,282.45Jun LO F&R 

ACCT 
11-000-310-930-LR-0920 - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 1,664.91574-4488, 4489 & 4498 

ACCT 
13-424-100-610-WW- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 607.75574-4485 

ACCT 
13-424-100-610-WW- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 467.50574-4473 

ACCT 
13-424-100-610-WW- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 61 407.55574-4497 

ACCT 

Total For Check Number 98255 $17,564.16 
11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 61 1,352.025/10-6/12 
11-000-262-621-H S-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 61 2,448.185/15-6/14, 5/15-6/14 
11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 61 675.715/10-6/13 
11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 61 1, 184.085/15-6/14 

Total For Check Number 98256 $5,659.99 
11-000-213-330-HS- 9360/NEW JERSEY ORTHOPAEDIC 61 5,100.00lnv. 0000107 

INSTITUTE, LLC 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 4919/NJSIAA 61 1,058.00lnv. 0086511-IN 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 
06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 

06/29/2023 C 
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va_chkr3.040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 
1 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
98258 23-1611 

23-1611 
23-1611 
23-1611 

98259 23-1562 
98260 23-1588 

23-1588 
23-1588 
23-1588 
23-1588 

98261 23-1585 
98262 23-0875 
98263 23-1529 
98264 23-0823 
98265 23-1538 

98266 23-1626 
98267 23-1603 
98268 23-1548 

23-1571 

98269 23-1568 
98270 23-1197 

23-1197 

98271 23-1606 
98272 23-1606 
98273 23-1524 
9827 4 23-1595 

98275 23-0714 

98276 23-1015 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 11:12:24 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

11-402-100-890-H S-1020A-21- 4919/NJSIAA 61 150. 00 0086067-1 N 06/29/2023 C 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 4919/NJSIAA 61 90.00 0085869-IN 06/29/2023 C 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 4919/NJSIAA 61 90.000085764-IN 06/29/2023 C 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 4919/NJSIAA 61 90.000085398-IN 06/29/2023 C 

Total For Check Number 98258 $1,478.00 
11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 8993/O'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 61 2, 11 0.00Trip 284, 285, 286, 287 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 6706/OPTIMUM 61 314.5507876-414017-01-7 Final 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 6706/OPTIMUM 61 854.1007876-413365-01-5 Final 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 6706/OPTIMUM 61 367.6007876-413649-01-3 Final 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 6706/OPTIMUM 61 152.0007876-413447-01-1 Final 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 6706/OPTIMUM 61 95. 72 07876-592983-01-9 Final 06/29/2023 C 

Total For Check Number 98260 $1,783.97 
11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 61 2,100.00(3) 22-23 Evaluations 06/29/2023 C 
11-000-251-500-AD- 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC 61 526.41 #3317508833 3/30-6/29/23 06/29/2023 C 
11-402-100-610-H S-1020A-54- 2885/PLAQUES & SUCH 61 172.00lnv. Q147485 06/29/2023 C 
60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - 6640/POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICE 61 63,799.21 (3) Jun'23 Invoices 06/29/2023 C 
11-000-291-280-DW-02508- - 2798/PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DI 61 5,250.00Kerry DiGiacinto 06/29/2023 C 

RECTORS 
11-000-270-518-DW- 9306/RAJAK LLC 61 700.00 lnvs dated 4/1 & 5/1/23 06/29/2023 C 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 8992/RICHARD KLEINMANN MD, LLC 61 850.0022-23 DC Evaluation 06/29/2023 C 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750- - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 61 6,675.56 lnvs 10517, 10518, 10519, 10536 06/29/2023 C 

HEATING LLC 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 61 672.95Inv. 10548 06/29/2023 C 

HEATING LLC 

Total For Check Number 98268 $7,348.51 
11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05- 8369/RSA-HIGH SCHOOL 61 4,581.0122-23 Academic Team Expenses 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-320-DW-O 120A- - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 61 7,938.00#2111 May'23 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-320-DW-0120A- - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 61 5,684.00#2115 Jun'23 06/29/2023 C 

Total For Check Number 98270 $13,622.00 
11-000-219-500-CS- 3087/SECRETARIES 61 150.55Rose Dunn 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-610-CS-0730C- - 3087/SECRETARIES 61 54.58Rose Dunn 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-61 0-TD-0730E- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 61 34,445.44Invs 816989894, 816992025 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-320-CS- 4891/PRIME HEALTHCARE SVCS-ST 61 165.00lnv. 5092 06/29/2023 C 

CLARE'S, LLC 
11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 61 52,150.74 Mar, Apr, May Jun'23 06/29/2023 C 

COOPERATIVE 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 61 120. 00 AC#977316580 May'23 06/29/2023 C 
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va_chkr3.040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 1 
Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
98277 23-1400 
98278 23-1400 
98279 23-1549 
98280 23-1559 
98281 23-1560 
98282 23-1572 
98283 23-1580 
98284 23-1597 
98285 23-1598 
98286 23-1598 
98287 23-1599 
98288 23-1599 
98289 23-1601 
98290 23-1602 
98291 23-1604 
98292 23-1618 
98293 23-1619 
98294 23-1621 
98295 23-1624 
98296 23-1627 
98297 23-1615 
98298 23-1615 
98299 23-1616 
98300 23-1616 
98301 23-1617 
98302 23-1617 
98303 23-1622 
98304 23-1622 
98305 23-1625 
98306 23-1625 
98307 23-1620 
98308 23-1165 

98309 23-0849 

23-0849 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 11:12:24 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 200.00Amanda Destefano 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 61 296.1 0Amanda Destefano 06/29/2023 C 
11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 61 187.92Michael Alves 06/29/2023 C 
20-272-200-500-CS- 3320/TEACHER 61 23.68Bethany DeWalt 06/29/2023 C 
20-272-200-500-CS- 3320/TEACHER 61 39.94 Christina Doolittle 06/29/2023 C 
11-000-223-580-BC-02508- - 3320/TEACHER 61 32.00Kelly Bogucz 06/29/2023 C 
11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 3320/TEACHER 61 105.00 Carla Marino 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 61 1,179.70 Catherine Crimmins 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 80.00Amanda Destefano 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 685.26Amanda Destefano 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 80.00Meredith Perkins 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 61 501.50 Meredith Perkins 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 61 291.03 Pamela De Vore 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 16.92Jobi Schwartz 06/29/2023 C 
11-000-218-600-HS-0250E-6 - 3320/TEACHER 61 136. 75Anne Gregory 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 61 574.25Coleen Buckley 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 133.48 Rebecca Friedrich 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 61 259.22Maria Gonzalez 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 283.23 Danielle Patrucker 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 443.36Deanna Perry 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 40.00Jennifer Becht 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 61 79.43Jennifer Becht 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 40.00Meredith Perkins 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 124.23Meredith Perkins 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 120.00 Kelly Oravec 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 61 801.35 Kelly Oravec 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 40.00Amanda Destefano 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 463.42Amanda Destefano 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 320.00Cathrine Crimmins 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 260.38Catherine Crimmins 06/29/2023 C 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 111.39 Maria Mores 06/29/2023 C 
11-000-230-610-AD-07308- - 4577/T J'S SPORTWIDE TROPHY & 61 20.00 Inv. 693672 06/29/2023 C 

AWARDS 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 61 8,245.680423 06/29/2023 C 

THERAPY SERVICES 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 61 10,131.660523 06/29/2023 C 

THERAPY SERVICES 
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va_chkr3.040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
Total For Check Number 98309 

98310 23-1587 10-000-100-560- - 8947/UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 61 
98311 23-0963 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9144NERIZON 61 
98312 23-0505 11-000-230-530-CS-0 130U- - 4483NERIZON WIRELESS 61 
98313 23-1541 11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250D-BA- 9319/RUTLAND BEARD FLORIST OF 61 

BOONTON LLC 
98314 23-1590 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8912NINCENT RUSSO 61 
98315 23-0675 11-000-230-610-LR-0130H- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 62 

PRODUCTS LLC 
98316 23-0990 11-000-251-500-AD- 6086/ACCESS 62 
98317 23-1192 11-000-261-61 0-DW-0730B- - 1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 62 

& PAINT 
98318 23-1629 11-000-230-580-AD-0130F- - 1205/BOARD OFFICE 62 
98319 23-0002 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DELTA DENTAL OF NJ . 62 
98320 23-1633 20-507-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 

CNTY • 
23-1633 20-507-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 

CNTY • 
23-1633 20-507-200-320-DW-A 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 

CNTY • 
23-1633 20-507-200-320-DW-A 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 

CNTY • 
23-1633 20-508-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 

CNTY • 
23-1633 20-508-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 

CNTY * 

Total For Check Number 98320 
98321 23-1573 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9092/FRANCIS IRON & DIESEL LLC 62 
98322 23-1589 11-402-100-61 0-HS-1020A-54- 7532/GILL ATHLETICS 62 
98323 23-1414 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 62 

23-1414 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 62 
23-1414 11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 62 
23-1414 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 62 

Total For Check Number 98323 
98324 23-1514 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8398/MCSSADA 62 
98325 23-1484 20-511-200-500-DW- 9355/MORIARTY GENERAL 62 

CONTRACTING 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 11:12:24AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

$18,377.34 
16, 173.0022-23 Tuition SID 1662516708 06/29/2023 C 

518.92AC356-779-984-0001-81 6/1-6/30 06/29/2023 C 
35.01 AC#882304441 May 20-Jun 19 06/29/2023 C 
87.95Acct ID 00270900 06/29/2023 C 

196.00lnv. 22-23 Wrestling Assignor 06/29/2023 C 
195.00 Inv. 4851 06/30/2023 C 

910.97Inv. 10310608 Jun'23 06/30/2023 C 
223.41 June'23 Invoices 06/30/2023 C 

9.87Kim Graham 06/30/2023 C 
20,730.40Dental Ins Prem-Jun'23 06/30/2023 C 
2,276.05#202302384 May'23 06/30/2023 C 

2,276.05#202302482 Jun'23 06/30/2023 C 

2,920.59#202302384 May'23 06/30/2023 C 

4,820.59#202302482 Jun'23 06/30/2023 C 

3,069.00#202302384 May'23 06/30/2023 C 

3,069.00#202302482 Jun'23 06/30/2023 C 

$18,431.28 
1,000.00 Inv. 451 
4,967.00lnv. 638446 
806.16 5/27-6/27 

2,322.95 5/19-6/16; 5/27-6/27 
753.135/24-6/21 

2,742.445/27-6/27; 5/27-6/27 ------ 
$6,624.68 

630.00lnv. 1511844 
6,395.21 Inv. 2301 

06/30/2023 C 
06/30/2023 C 
06/30/2023 C 
06/30/2023 C 
06/30/2023 C 
06/30/2023 C 

06/30/2023 C 
06/30/2023 C 
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education 1. va_chkr3.040423 
Check Register By Check Number 06/01/2023 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
98326 Non A/P Chk DB10-499- , CR10-101- 9164/NEWTON BOARD OF 62 876.5622-23 OVRPMT LAKE DR REG 06/30/2023 C 

EDUCATION 
98327 23-1575 11-000-263-610-DW- 2911/POWER PLACE, INC 62 2,364.72Inv. 1136603 06/30/2023 C 
98328 23-1416 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 62 2, 114.14Jun'23 06/30/2023 C 

COUNTY 1, LLC 
98329 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 1,022.00Diane Bright 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98330 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00 Nancy Lombardo 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98331 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Eric Carmichael 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98332 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Xiang Ling Zang 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98333 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORT ATION 62 511.00Mr & Mrs Christopher Grove 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98334 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Amy Lorber 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98335 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Lisa Lukas 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98336 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Catalina Maione 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98337 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 1,022.00 Katherine & Michael Markowitz 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98338 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORT ATION 62 511.00 Ian Matty 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98339 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Jewel McConnell 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98340 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORT ATION 62 511.00Peter Moser 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98341 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 1,022.00 Mr & Mrs Brendan O'Connor 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98342 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Mr & Mrs O'Neil 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98343 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORT ATION 62 511.00KellyYu 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98344 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Amy DeAgero-Dinka 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 11:12:24 AM Page 7 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education :L va _ chkr3. 040423 
Check Register By Check Number 06/01/2023 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
98345 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00 Kristen Evangelista 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98346 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00 Daniel Hennessy 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
9834 7 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00 Emily & Bryan Trowbridge 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98348 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORT ATION 62 511.00 Eric Koza & Anjalee Nirgudkar 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98349 23-0802 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 62 511.00Claudia Barbarisi 06/30/2023 C 

REIMBURSEMENT 
98350 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 1,461.54 Michael Alves 06/30/2023 C 
98351 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 850.00Brianna Boehm 06/30/2023 C 
98352 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 449.00Mukta Chandra 06/30/2023 C 
98353 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 1,461.54Amanda Diesso 06/30/2023 C 
98354 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 323.00Teresa Fiorina 06/30/2023 C 
98355 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 960.00Samantha Fucarino 06/30/2023 C 
98356 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 2,908.00Pia Garate-Gomez 06/30/2023 C 
98357 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 4,384.62 Francis Hittinger 06/30/2023 C 
98358 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 465.00Christopher Infante 06/30/2023 C 
98359 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 1,580.00 Michele Lawrey 06/30/2023 C 
98360 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 1,461.54 Debra Marian 06/30/2023 C 
98361 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 2,923.08Cara Pagan 06/30/2023 C 
98362 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 5,250.00Michael Petrucelli 06/30/2023 C 
98363 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 5,250.00 Danielle Pruser 06/30/2023 C 
98364 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 4,384.62David Sica 06/30/2023 C 
98365 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 2,923.08John Scancarella 06/30/2023 C 
98366 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 3,405.54Jennifer Suarez 06/30/2023 C 
98367 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 5,250.00Sarah Valvano 06/30/2023 C 
98368 23-1537 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- - 2578/TUITION REFUNDS-TEACHERS 62 2,923.08Dalyn Veneziano 06/30/2023 C 

Total Posted Checks $524,803.88 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 11:12:24 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page 8 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va _ chkr3. 040423 Check Register By Check Number 06/01/2023 

for Batches 61,62 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total 
Category Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

10 10 $16,173.00 $876.56 $17,049.56 
10 11 $403,159.20 $403,159.20 
10 12 $2,481.00 $2,481.00 
10 13 $1,482.80 $1,482.80 
Fund 10 TOTAL $423,296.00 $876.56 $424,172.56 

20 20 $36,832.11 $36,832.11 

60 60 $63,799.21 $63,799.21 

GRAND TOTAL $523,927.32 $876.56 $0.00 $0.00 $524,803.88 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



va_chkr3.040423 
06/01/2023 

Invoice 
Check# PO# Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
944515 Non A/P Chk 

23-0008 
23-0003 

* 949429 Non A/P Chk 
23-0008 
23-0003 

* 951711 Non A/P Chk 
23-0008 
23-0003 

* 960677 Non A/P Chk 
23-0008 
23-0003 

* 6022023 23-1369 

* 6162023 23-1369 

* 6202023 23-1369 

* 6302023 23-1369 

* 16761922 23-1066 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

1. 
Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 66,038.06 FICA 06/15/2023 H 
11-000-291-220-DW-081 OB- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 24,687.41 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 06/15/2023 H 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,686.61 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 6/1-6/15 06/15/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 944515 $92,412.08 
DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 58,794.98 FICA 06/20/2023 H 
11-000-291-220-DW-081 OB- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 8,202.69EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 06/20/2023 H 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,305.40 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 6/16-6/30 06/20/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 949429 $68,303.07 
DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 7,071.60FICA 06/23/2023 H 
11-000-291-220-DW-081 OB- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 8,552.64 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 06/23/2023 H 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 50.26EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 6/16-6/30 06/23/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 951711 $15,674.50 
DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 46,045.58 FICA 06/30/2023 H 
11-000-291-220-DW-081 OB- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 31, 126.79EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 06/30/2023 H 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PA YROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 3,234.04EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 6/16-6/30 06/30/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 960677 $80,406.41 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097NANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 1,949.15 Ref Pay 6-2-23 06/02/2023 H 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097NANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 2,513.70Ref Pay 6-16-23 06/16/2023 H 
11-402-100-890-H S-1020A-85- 9097NANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 -233.00Credit Ref Pay 06/20/2023 H 
11-402-100-890-H S-1020A-85- 9097NANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 297.85Ref Pay 6-30-23 06/30/2023 H 
11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 8877/NJSHBP 65 468,936.63Medical Ins. Prem-Jun'23 06/20/2023 H 

Total Posted Checks $730,260.39 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 10:34:51 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page 1 



va _ chkr3. 040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

1.. 
Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 10 
10 11 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

$0.00 $0.00 

Hand Hand Total 
Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

$177,950.22 $177,950.22 
$552,310.17 $552,310.17 
$552,310.17 $177,950.22 $730,260.39 

$552,310.17 $177,950.22 $730,260.39 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 1- va_chkr3.040423 Check Register By Check Number 06/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
944514 23-2223 11-000-213-104-BC-041 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,225.25 HEAL TH-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 900.00HEAL TH-SAL NON PENS 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434.40HEAL TH-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,849.00 HEAL TH-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25HEAL TH-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,580.86EXTRA SRV-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-218-104-H S-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 30,028.08GUIDANCE-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943.75GUIDANCE-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,568.00GUIDANCE-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 412.50CST-SAL NON PENS 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-219-1 04-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37,519.30CST-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-219-1 05-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,318.80CST-SAL CLERICAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,676.82IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,049.99IMPROV INSTR-SAL 0TH PRO 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-222-1 00-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56MEDIA-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-222-11 0-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,973.43MEDIA-SAL 0TH 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-011 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-O 110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-230-1OO-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54SCH ADMIN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-103-H S-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADM IN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87SCH ADMIN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,154.87 SCH ADM IN-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-104-HS-0212- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25 CENTRAL SE RV-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-251-1 00-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,280.24CENTRAL SERV-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,976.50CENTRAL SERV-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 10:35:23 AM Page 1 

• Break in Chk. # Sequence 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 1. va_chkr3.040423 Check Register By Check Number 06/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
944514 23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.33IT-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-261-1 00-DW-071 0A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,676.56REQ MAINT-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 44,569.67 CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,814.30CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-S - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,254.48CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,691.81 GROUNDS-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120,611.99GR1-5-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,475.00GR1-5-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,059.50GR1-5-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 101,290.29GR6-8-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,725.00 GR6-8-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,524.00GR6-8-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 400.00GR6-8-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,329.31 GR9-12-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,800.00GR9-12-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,450.00GR9-12-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UND-SAL 0TH INS 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 124,795.73AUD IMP-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,364.14AUD IMP-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,464.50AUD IMP-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,584.85AUD IMP-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,901.63AUD IMP-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,936.95AUD IMP-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 27,012.06AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,516.50 EMOTIONAL-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 89,066.00RESOURCE RM-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-219-100-101-Ll-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,305.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-BC-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,411.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,802.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,620.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-1 00-WW-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,411 . 00 EXTRA-CU RR-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-BC-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,048.00A THLETICS-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-19- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,582.00ATHLETICS-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91 ATHLETICS-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-46- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 06/15/2023 H 
23-2223 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,971.57BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 06/15/2023 H 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 10:35:23 AM Page 2 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 1- va _ chkr3. 040423 Check Register By Check Number 06/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle: June 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
944514 23-2223 20-075-100-101-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 06/15/2023 H 

23-2223 20-487-200-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,000.00ARP ESSER-SAL 06/15/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 944514 $1,234,447.35 

* 949428 23-2223 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,225.25HEAL TH-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-H S-041 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434.40 HEAL TH-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,994.40 HEAL TH-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25HEAL TH-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-217-1 00-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,580.86EXTRA SRV-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,194. 75GUIDANCE-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-218-104-LR-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943. 75 GUIDANCE-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-218-104-WW-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,568.00GUIDANCE-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,733.98CST-SAL NON PENS 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 29,774.30CST-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,420.05CST-SAL CLERICAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-222-1 00-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56MEDIA-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-222-11 0-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,973.43MEDIA-SAL 0TH 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,405.50SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,787.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,814.30CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,062.74CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-S - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 834.91 CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120,611.99GR1-5-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-02138-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,059.50GR1-5-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 101,290.29GR6-8-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-02138-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,524.00GR6-8-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,329.31 GR9-12-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 500.00HOME INSTR-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-206-100-101-CS-1101 A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,530.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 125,160.58AUD IMP-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 101.00AUD IMP-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-02138-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,464.50AUD IMP-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,584.85AUD IMP-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,936.95AUD IMP-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,962.67 AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 06/20/2023 H 
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• Break in Chk. # Sequence 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 1. va_chkr3.040423 
Check Register By Check Number 06/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
949428 23-2223 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,516.50 EMOTIONAL-SAL 06/20/2023 H 

23-2223 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 89,066.00RESOURCE RM-SAL 06/20/2023 H 
23-2223 11-219-100-101-Ll-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,305.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 06/20/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-DW-10108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,125.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/20/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,703.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/20/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-1 00-HS-1010A-19- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 489. 02 ATHLETICS-SAL 06/20/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-46- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 06/20/2023 H 
23-2223 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 312.50BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 06/20/2023 H 
23-2223 20-075-100-101-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 06/20/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 949428 $918,715.99 

* 951710 23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,833.33GUIDANCE-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-218-105-H S-02158- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,745.00CST-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,898.75CST-SAL CLERICAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,676.82 IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-AD-011 0C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1OO-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-230-1 00-LR-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06GEN ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54SCH ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADM IN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87SCH ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,154.87SCH ADMIN-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-104-H S-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,898.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,842.29SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-01108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 111.49CENTRAL SE RV-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,920.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.33 IT-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,676.56REQ MAINT-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 44,220.02CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,691.81 GROUNDS-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Check# PO# 
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POSTED CHECKS 
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Run on 07/13/2023 at 10:35:23 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 06/23/2023 H 
11-402-100-100-H S-101 0A-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91 ATHLETICS-SAL 06/23/2023 H 
13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 475.00BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 06/23/2023 H 

Total For Check Number 951710 $211,906.41 
11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,553.98HEALTH-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,500.00HEALTH-SAL NON PENS 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3, 161.95HEAL TH-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,001.66HEALTH-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,927.29 HEAL TH-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-213-11 0-DW-041 OB- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 640.00HEALTH-SAL OTHER 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,720.35SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-217-1 00-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 29,315.85EXTRA SRV-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 240.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,637.03GUIDANCE-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,170.41 GUIDANCE-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-218-1 04-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 686.81 GUIDANCE-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 871.50GUIDANCE-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,350.08GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 221.99CST-SAL NON PENS 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 36,647.50CST-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3, 109.32CST-SAL CLERICAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,300.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL 0TH PRO 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-222-1 00-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.00MEDIA-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-222-1 00-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,140.41 MEDIA-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,342.80MEDIA-SAL 0TH 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 675.00SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,675.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-240-105-H S-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,100.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,750.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,400.06SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,762.56CENTRAL SERV-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 587.52CENTRAL SERV-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,492.66REQ MAINT-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-261-110-DW-0610D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,670.00*DNU REQ MAINT-SAL OTHER 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-262-100-BC-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 985.73*DNU CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 32,456.18 CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,830.64CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 06/28/2023 H 
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_ chkr3. 040423 

Check Register By Check Number 06/01/2023 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
960676 23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 346.99CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 06/28/2023 H 

23-2223 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-S - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,820.00CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,915.42*DNU CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-100-WW-0216B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 747.00*DNU CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-262-100-WW-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 471.56*DNU CUSTODIAL-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 584.29GROUNDS-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,500.00 EMP BENEFITS-HEAL TH 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-291-290-DW-0214F- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 58,892.94EMP BENEFITS-OTH BENEFIT 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-000-291-290-LR-0214F- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 174.42EMP BENEFITS-OTH BENEFIT 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,741.87KINDERG-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 106,211.23GR1-5-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,937.50GR1-5-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-02138-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 937.46GR1-5-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 77,032.50GR6-8-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,325.00GR6-8-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 944.82GR6-8-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 150.00GR6-8-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 195,865.32GR9-12-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,575.00GR9-12-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,000.00GR9-12-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 800.00HOME INSTR-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,263.88REG PROG UND-SAL 0TH INS 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 82,506.01 AUD IMP-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,806.39AUD IMP-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 899.30AUD IMP-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,811.68AUD IMP-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 940.80AUD IMP-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,888.62AUD IMP-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 66,142.16AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,652.93 EMOTIONAL-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 80,607.10RESOURCE RM-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-219-100-101-Ll-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,435.00SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,800.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 48,668.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-401-100-100-LR-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,588.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 748.00ATHLETICS-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,350.08ATHLETICS-SAL 06/28/2023 H 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 10:35:24 AM Page6 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 



va_chkr3.040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

1.. 
Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
960676 23-2223 

23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 
23-2223 

11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-46- 
13-422-100-101-LS- 
13-424-100-101-WW- 
20-075-100-101-DW- - - 
20-487-200-100-DW- - - 

2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

Total For Check Number 960676 

Total Posted Checks 

79 
79 
79 
79 2,175.00LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 
79 5,000.00ARP ESSER-SAL ------ 

$1,070,068.99 

$3,435,138.74 

3,046.18ATHLETICS-SAL 06/28/2023 H 
285.00SS TEACHING SALARIES 06/28/2023 H 

9,485.26BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 06/28/2023 H 
06/28/2023 H 
06/28/2023 H 

Run on 07/13/2023 at 10:35:24 AM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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va _ chkr3. 040423 
06/01/2023 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : June 

Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 11 
10 13 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

20 20 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

Hand 
Checks 

Hand 
Checks Non/AP 

Total 
Checks 

$0.00 $0.00 

$3,395,742.01 
$17,529.33 

$3,413,271.34 

$21,867.40 

$3,435,138.74 $0.00 

$3,395,742.01 
$17,529.33 

$3,413,271.34 

$21,867.40 

$3,435,138.74 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 2 va_s1701 Monthly Tran sf er Report 05/12/2023 

Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining 
Original Allowed+ Allowed+ Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account 

Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance 

INSTRUCTION 

Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,400,319.00 85,077.90 11,485,396.90 1,148,539.69 ( 855,960.49) -7.45 292,579.20 19,057.14 
12-1XX-100-XXX 
13-1XX-100-XXX 
15-1XX-100-XXX 

Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial 1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,368,829.00 60,703.94 6,429,532.94 642,953.29 220.70 0.00 643,173.99 8,804.27 
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX 
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX 

Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
School-Span. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,155,171.00 21,809.57 1,176,980.57 117,698.06 3,000.00) -0.25 114,698.06 7,159.22 
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX 
lnstructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX 

15-4XX-100-XXX 
15-4XX-200-XXX 

Community Services Programs/Operations 1 X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 18,924,319.00 167,591.41 19,091,910.41 35,020.63 

UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 

Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,035,693.00 65,599.43 1,101,292.43 110,129.24 266,622.00) -24.21 0.00 1,280.06 
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,063,279.00 24,631.81 3,087,910.81 308,791.08 111,675.99) -3.62 197,115.09 6,913.87 
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education 1X-000-213-XXX 
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX 

1X-000-219-XXX 
1 X-000-222-XXX 

Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 814,079.00 1,949.00 816,028.00 81,602.80 243,718.00) -29.87 0.00 528.64 
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX 
General Administration 1 X-000-230-XXX 708,786.00 5,326.63 714,112.63 71,411.26 102,542.00 14.36 173,953.26 88.21 
School Administration 1 X-000-240-XXX 1,421,637.00 1,363.53 1,423,000.53 142,300.05 54,938.44 3.86 197,238.49 1,994.14 
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 622,267.00 9,647.91 631,914.91 63,191.49 438,704.59 69.42 501,896.08 444,571.42 
Information Technology 

Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1 X-000-26X-XXX 2,593,606.00 234,236.79 2,827,842.79 282,784.28 956,332.00 33.82 1,239,116.28 25,895.89 
Services 

Student Transportation Services 1 X-000-270-XXX 584,734.00 6,426.67 591,160.67 59,116.07 188,524.00 31.89 247,640.07 -9,810.90 

Personal Services-Employee Benefits 1 X-XXX-XXX-2XX 6,197,663.00 1,937.98 6,199,600.98 619,960.10 393,370.00) -6.35 226,590.10 116,213.46 

Run on 06/21/2023 at 02:59:55 PM Page 1 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
~ 

va_s1701 Monthly Transfer Report 05/12/2023 

Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining 
Original Allowed+ Allowed+ Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account 

Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance 

Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 40,000.00 2,428.70 42,428.70 4,242.87 0.00 0.00 4,242.87 12,721.50 

Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt 11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Service Reserve 

Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Service Fund to Repay CDL 

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 17,081,744.00 353,548.45 17,435,292.45 600,396.29 

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 36,006,063.00 521,139.86 36,527,202.86 635,416.92 

Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 41,900.00 72,443.10 114,343.10 11,434.31 38,726.75 33.87 50,161.06 2,850.34 
15-XXX-XXX-73X 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12-000-4XX-XXX 458,298.00 0.00 458,298.00 0.00 126,342.00 27.57 126,342.00 0.36 
Services 
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Fund 

Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Debt 

TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 500,198.00 72,443.10 572,641.10 2,850.70 

TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13-XXX-XXX-XXX 494,000.00 354.60 494,354.60 49,435.46 31,984.00) -6.47 17,451.46 932.40 

Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 16,173.00 0.00 16,173.00 1,617.30 0.00 0.00 1,617.30 0.00 

Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Budgets 

OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 37,016,434.00 593,937.56 37,610,371.56 639,200.02 

School Business Administrator Signature Date 

Run on 06/21/2023 at 02:59:55 PM Page2 



REPORT OF THE TREASURER 
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
DISTRICT OF MOUNTAIN LAKES 

ALL FUNDS 

FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY 31, 2023 

CLOSING 
OPENING CASH DISBURSE- CASH 

CASH CASH RECEIPTS MENTSTHIS BALANCE 